
St. Charles Parish
Courthouse

15045 Highway 18
P.O. Box 302

Hahnville, LA 70057
985-783-5000

www.stcharlesparish.gov

St. Charles Parish

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12018-0278 Name: Change Order No. 2 for the Norco Library
Renovation/Addition

Status:Type: Ordinance Enacted

File created: In control:10/1/2018 Parish Council

On agenda: Final action:10/15/2018 10/15/2018

Enactment date: 18-10-10Yes

Title: An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution of Change Order No. 2 for the Norco Library
Renovation/Addition located at 590 Apple Street in Norco, to increase the contract amount by
$4,371.00 and increase the contract time by thirteen days.

Sponsors: Lawrence 'Larry' Cochran

Indexes: Library (Norco Renovation/Addition)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2018-0278 Change Order Number 002 - Completion Date November 3 2018 (002), 2. 2018-0278
Final Ord with Change Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved by the Par. Pres.Parish President10/17/2018 1

Public Hearing Requirements SatisfiedParish Council10/15/2018 1

ApprovedParish Council10/15/2018 1 Pass

Publish/Scheduled for Public HearingParish Council10/1/2018 1

IntroducedParish President10/1/2018 1

2018-0278
INTRODUCED BY: LARRY COCHRAN, PARISH PRESIDENT
ORDINANCE NO.

An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution of Change
Order No. 2 for the Norco Library Renovation/Addition located at
590 Apple Street in Norco, to increase the contract amount by
$4,371.00 and increase the contract time by thirteen days.

WHEREAS, the St. Charles Parish Council adopted Ordinance No. 18-1-10 on January 22, 2018,
approving and authorizing the execution of a contract with J.E. Franke Constructors,
LLC, for Project No. P170601, for the renovation/addition of the Norco Branch Library
located at 590 Apple Street Norco; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to adjust the original contract to reflect those items more fully described
in Change Order No. 2., said adjustment as recommended by Plus One Design, to
increase the dollar amount by $4,371.00 and increase the contract time by 13 days;
and,

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Parish Council to approve said Change Order No. 2.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:
SECTION I. That Change Order No. 2 for the Norco Library Renovation/Addition to increase
the contract amount by $4,371.00 and increase the contract time by thirteen days is hereby approved
and accepted.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said Change Order

St. Charles Parish Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2018-0278, Version: 1

No. 2 on behalf of St. Charles Parish.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

And the ordinance was declared adopted this day of , 2018, to become
effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN:

SECRETARY:

DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT:

APPROVED:  DISAPPROVED:

PARISH PRESIDENT:

RETD/SECRETARY:

AT:  RECD BY:

St. Charles Parish Printed on 4/26/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

